KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

MEMORANDUM

To: Acting Director Chris Hornstein - Public Works
Director Sarah Kinter - PLI
Director Doug Anderson - Finance
Anthony Bilan - Law

From: Director Karina Ric%

CC: Jen Massacci
Date: June 14, 2021
Re: Encroachment Permit

We have a request for an encroachment permit at 4726 & 4728 Hatfield Street, in the 9" Ward, 7™ Council
District, as shown on the attached plan. A copy of the request is also attached.

JOE KONZIER, is proposing to construct a new set of concrete entry steps, landing and a railing leading to the
entryways of two new single family homes.

Kindly let us know if you have objection to this request.

KR/IM

Attachments

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

June , 2021

President and Members
City Council
City of Pittsburgh

RE: 4726 & 4728 Hatfield Street
ENCROACHMENT

Dear President and Members of City Council:

We have a request for an encroachment permit at 4726 & 4728 Hatfield Street, in the 9"
Ward, 7" Council District, as shown on the attached plan. A copy of the request is also attached.

JOE KONZIER, is proposing to construct a new set of concrete entry steps, landing and a

railing leading to the entryways of two new single family homes. The steps will encroach into
the public sidewalk the same distance or less as all the other homes on the street.

Your favorable approval of this proposed Resolution is hereby recommended.

Sincerely,

1L

Karina Ricks
Director

KR:IM
Attachments

414 GRANT STREET | CITY-COUNTY BUILDING, THIRD FLOOR | 412-255-8850



DOMI Letter to Director

To whom it may concern,

I’m seeking an encroachment approval for the two sets of front steps leading to the entryways
of two new single family homes, 4728 & 4726 Hatfield St. The steps will encroach into the
public sidewalk the same distance or less as all the other homes on the street.

Thank you,

Joe Konzier



WILLIAM PEDUTO
MAYOR

KARINA RICKS
DIRECTOR

C1TY OF PITTSBURGH
DEPARTMENT OF MOBILITY & INFRASTRUCTURE
CiTty-COUNTY BUILDING

Application for an Encroachment on City Dedicated Right-Of-Way
Date: 3/23/‘2 )

o ’

Applicant Name: JSHEQ H <oz A

Property Owner’s Name (if different from Applicant):
Address: PC) Wox 5870 . ?bﬂ, A /5309
Phone Number: 4/ A 31 /- %-gAlternate Phone Number:

Location of Proposed Encroachment: 4729 & 4726 'f//f T i B0 ST’

Ward: 2’f H Council District: Lot and Block: B0- K- (76 4 go- K - / 7‘7/
What is the properties zoning district code: K ’ A-\VH (zoning office 255-2241)

Planning/Zoning Case OneStop Number (if applicable): ZDR- 202 [ -O17G2L , ZD X202 |- O30/

re

Is the existing right-of-way, a street or a sidewalk? 6" DSwALK

Width of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): 9 O (Before encroachment)

200" Pér faopenTy - YO0 ToT4L
Length of Existing Right-of-Way (sidewalk or street): (Before encroachment)

Width of Proposed Encroachment: Fre 3'-1o" et
/ ‘4
Length of Proposed Encroachment: Q-2S" Chcu

/ n
Number of feet the proposed object will encroach into the ROW: 3 A%

<
Description of encroachment: £ 52TS of (ovetsié SThe < & fave, veS — Ok FON- SacH

Plopiety

Reason for application:

A NEW Cooggacegio Mo 58S - STaA S ALE NEC 554y T

(L(’lf’fC/H PLeshtiond CF FaonT Dooa. SAME DiTuncio AS Acc
HO/‘*L&’) ond THY STALETT
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ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE | DATE noyY)

THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS
CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND OR ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES
BELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSTITUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER.

IMPORTANT: If the certificate holder is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the policy(ies) must have ADDITIONAL INSURED provisions or be endorsed.
If SUBROGATION IS WAIVED, subject to the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on
this certificate does not confer rlghts to the certificate holder in lieu of such endorsement(s).

PRODUCER P
Affolder & Associates e Eyr)-(412) 366-9100 | FA% noy:(412) 369-2859
The Insurance Center jz{"d’gkss info@affolderinsurance.com
8700 Perry Highway INSURER(S) AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
Pittsburgh PA 15237 INSURER A : Donegal Insurance Group
INSURED | INSURER B :

JSK Construction | INSURERC :

PO Box 5870 | INSURER D :

Pittsburgh, PA 15209 INSURERE :

INSURERF :

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD
INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS
CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS,
EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES. LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

|INsr ADDL[SUBR POLICY EFF_| POLICY EXP
LIR TYPE OF INSURANCE INSD |WVD POLICY NUMBER (MM/DD/YYYY) | (MM/DD/YYYY) LIMITS
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE s 1,000,000
DAMAGE TO RENTED
A CLAIMS-MADE E OCCUR PREMISES (Ea accurrence) s 100,000
X CT9053091 04/11/2021 {04/11/2022 | MED EXP (Any one person) s 5,000
— PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | $ 1,000,000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: GENERAL AGGREGATE $ 2,000,000
X | poLicy RO Loc PRODUCTS - comp/oP AcG | s 1,000,000
OTHER: $
MBI IN IMIT
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY COMBINED SINGLE L $
ANY AUTO BODILY INJURY (Per person) | $
OWNED SCHEDULED -
AUTOS ONLY AUTOS BODILY INJURY (Per accident)| $
HIRED NON-OWNED PROPERTY DAMAGE s
|| AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY (Per accident)
$
UMBRELLALIAB | /| occur EACH OCCURRENCE $
EXCESS LIAB CLAIMS-MADE AGGREGATE $
DED I | RETENTION$ $
WORKERS COMPENSATION PER | OTH-
AND EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY YIN SLALULL LR
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE E.L. EACH ACCIDENT $
OFFICER/MEMBER EXCLUDED? N/A
(Mandatory in NH) E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE]| $
If yes, describe under
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below E.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | $
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES (ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Schedule, may be attached if more space is required)
CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
City of Pittsburgh . SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE
200 Ross Street, Suite 320 THE EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IN

Pittsburgh, PA 15219 ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS.

AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE ) MG>
| ;\ .

© 1988-2015 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
ACORD 25 (2016/03) The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD




\
2 PEOPLES

TEL 412.258.4669
MOBILE 412.580.9744

An "Essent!a! Utilities Company .
= Isaltzman@peoples-gas.com

April 1, 2021

Karina Ricks, Director

Department of Mobility and Infrastructure
City of Pittsburgh

611 Second Avenue

Pittsburgh, PA 15219

RE:  Encroachment at 4726 and 4728 Hatfield Street
Block and Lot 80-K-174 and 80-K-176
9" Ward, City of Pittsburgh
Dear Ms. Ricks:
This letter is in response to a request we received from JSK Construction regarding the
installation of steps leading to the front doors of two new road houses. A portion of the steps will

extend into the sidewalk area of the public right of way at the above-referenced location.

Based on the drawings provided to Peoples, the proposed steps do not interfere with our
gas facilities in this area.

Peoples has no objection to the existing encroachment.

Sincerely,

Sty

Janice Saltzman
Land Department

375 North Shore Drive, Pittsburgh, PA 15212 +« peoples-gas.com



' ﬁ Deo Alexander
Engineering

- 465 Hersey Rd, Penn Hills Pa 15235 | Mail Drop PH-TD
Tel 412-393-8806 | Email: dalexander@duglight.com

DUQUESNE LIGHT CO.

VIA EMAIL: jkonzier@gmail.com

Re: Concrete Stair & Landing @ 4726 & 4728 Hatfield Street
Dear Joe Konzier:

Duguesne Light has field and reviewed this request, and we have no issues. Based on your plans,
there is no encroachment on DLC facilities.

This letter is not intended as a full recitation of the facts or a complete review of applicable law.
Nothing contained in or omitted from this letter is or shall be deemed to be a limitation,
restriction, modification, or waiver of any of Duquesne Light's rights or remedies, either at law
or in equity, in connection with any of the matters raised, all of which are expressly reserved.

Sincerely,

DA bepandon

Supervisor, Engineering
412.393.8806 (Office)
dalexander@duglight.com

Duquesne Light Company
465 Hersey Rd. Penn Hill, PA 15235

cc: Robby Frantz
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COMCAST

March 24, 2021

Joe Konzier

JSK Construction
304 Friday Road
Glenshaw, PA 15116

Dear Mr. Konzier:

As the construction contact for Comcast, | am responding to your inquiry regarding a
street vacation for 4726 and 4728 Hatfield Street as described in your March 24, 2021,
inquiry to Comcast.

Comcast has no conflicts at this location. We are aerial here.

Please let us know if you need any further information or confirmation.

Thank you.

Eugene Levi

Gene Levi

Comcast Cable Communications Inc

Construction / Engineering

Eugene Levi@cable.comcast.com
412-996-4188 (c)

Cc: Jennifer M. Cloonan, Director, External & Government Affairs
Comcast — Keystone Region
Jennifer Cloonan@comcast.com

15 Summit Park Drive Pittsburgh, PA 15275  www.comcastcorporation.com
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